

## **Cleveland City Council**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

Emergency Ore 4/23/2021	dinance		Status:	Agenda Ready	
4/23/2021				Ayenua Neauy	
			In control:	City Council	
5/3/2021			Final action:		
5/3/2021			Enactment #:		
5/4/2021					
AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Finance to enter into an agreement with the Doerrer Group LLC for federal lobbying services for the City of Cleveland, for a period of one year with one option to renew for an additional one-year period, exercisable by the Director of Finance.					
Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request					
1. 279-2021-K w Doerrer Group for federal lobbying - citywideying services- citywide, 2. 279-2021 Exec. Summary - 2021 Federal lobbying svc The Doerrer Group LLC					
er. Action By			Ac	tion	Result
City Cour	ncil		rea	ad and referred to administrative	review
	5/4/2021 AN EMERGEN he Doerrer Gro vith one option (evin J. Kelley I. 279-2021-K Exec. Summar (er. Action By City Cour	5/4/2021 AN EMERGENCY ORDIN/ he Doerrer Group LLC for vith one option to renew fo Kevin J. Kelley, By Departr I. 279-2021-K w Doerrer G Exec. Summary - 2021 Feo (er. Action By City Council	5/4/2021 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANC he Doerrer Group LLC for fede vith one option to renew for an Kevin J. Kelley, By Department I. 279-2021-K w Doerrer Group Exec. Summary - 2021 Federa fer. Action By City Council	5/4/2021 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing th he Doerrer Group LLC for federal lobbying servith one option to renew for an additional one-y kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request I. 279-2021-K w Doerrer Group for federal lobb Exec. Summary - 2021 Federal lobbying svc Th fer. Action By Act City Council real	5/4/2021   AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Finance to enter in the Doerrer Group LLC for federal lobbying services for the City of Cleveland, for with one option to renew for an additional one-year period, exercisable by the E Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request   I. 279-2021-K w Doerrer Group for federal lobbying - citywideying services- city Exec. Summary - 2021 Federal lobbying svc The Doerrer Group LLC   I. Action By Action

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Finance to enter into an agreement with the Doerrer Group LLC for federal lobbying services for the City of Cleveland, for a period of one year, with one option to renew for an additional one-year period, exercisable by the Director of Finance.